Public Charities. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro- 
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
eighty-two thousand four hundred dollars ($82,400), to provide means for the con-
struction of fire escapes, fire walls, fireproof doors and other lire protection work in 
the various institutions and buildings under the jurisdiction of the Department of 
Public Charities, except those on Randall's Island and at New York City Farm Col-

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro- 
visions of chapter 594 of the Laws of 1907, as amended by chapter 757 of the Laws 
of 1913, hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to 
an amount not exceeding three hundred and ninety-nine thousand dollars ($399,000), 
being the City's share, three-quarters of a total of five hundred and thirty-two thousand 

dollars ($532,000), to provide means for acquiring lands and interests therein, and 
defraying expenses incidental thereto, by The Bronx Parkway Commission in con-
nection with preserving the waters of the Bronx River from pollution, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
* visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceed-
ing five thousand two hundred dollars ($5,200) to provide means for dredging in 
the North River between West 103d Street and a point 50 feet south of the south 
line of West 109th Street, and from the southerly line of West 120th Street to a 
point one hundred and forty feet north thereof, under the jurisdiction of the Depart-

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the provisions 
of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding four 
hundred thousand dollars ($400,000), of which not exceeding three hundred and ninety-
seven thousand dollars ($397,000) is to provide means for the erection of the new 
Bellevue Hospital, and not exceeding three thousand dollars ($3,000) is to provide 
means for the construction of additional partitions on the fourth floor of the Neponsit 
Beach Hospital, both under the jurisdiction of the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and

[...]

and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen July 7, 1914, reading in part as follows: 

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the 
provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding one hundred and forty-two thousand dollars ($142,000), maturing 
not more than ten (10) years after date of issue, to provide means for the 
repaving of the roadway of Riverside Drive from 113th Street north around 
the east side of Grant's Tomb Reservation to the viaduct, including the viaduct 
plaza, and thence southerly along the west side of Grant's Tomb Reservation to